Series IR1000/2000/3000
Precision Regulator
717
717
717
717
717
B

gauge “G” are available.
Standard Specifications
How to Order
Basic type Air operated type
Model
Sensitivity
Repeatability
Linearity
Port size
Pressure gauge port
Ambient and fluid temperature
Weight (kg)
Max. supply pressure
Min. supply pressure
Regulating
pressure
range
Input signal
pressure
Air consumption
(At supply pressure of 1.0 MPa)
(2)
(4)
(3)
(3)
(5)
(1)
IR100
IR1000:
 0.005 to 0.2 MPa
IR1010:
 0.01 to 0.4 MPa
IR1020:
 0.01 to 0.8 MPa
Rc 1/8
0.14
IR200
IR2000:
 0.005 to 0.2 MPa
IR2010:
 0.01 to 0.4 MPa
IR2020:
 0.01 to 0.8 MPa
Rc 1/4
0.30
IR300
Set pressure + 0.1 MPa
IR3000:
 0.01 to 0.2 MPa
IR3010:
 0.01 to 0.4 MPa
IR3020:
 0.01 to 0.8 MPa
11.5 L/min (ANR) or less4.4 L/min (ANR) or less 4.4 L/min (ANR) or less 4.4 L/min (ANR) or less
Rc 1/4, 3/8, 1/2
Rc 1/8 (2 locations)
0.64
IR2120
Set pressure + 0.05 MPa
0.01 to 0.8 MPa
Rc 1/4
0.35
0.01 to 0.8 MPa
IR3120
Set pressure + 0.1 MPa
0.01 to 0.8 MPa
11.5 L/min (ANR) or less
Rc 1/4, 3/8, 1/2
0.71
0.01 to 0.8 MPa
Basic type Air operated type
Max. 1.0 MPa

IR2000
Specifications
How to Order
Made to order part no. –X465
–0.1 to 1
0.001
12 to 24 VDC ±10%, Ripple (p-p) 10% or less
(With reverse connection protection)
40 mA or less
Nil
N
F
Thread type (Thread on the manifold base)
Rc
NPT
G
With Digital Pressure Switch
Assembly is performed in an ordinary environment without using grease.
However, since parts are not washed, they are not completely oil-free.
Standard model no. X1
Non-grease
specifications
Set pressure range (MPa)
Desolution of setting and display (MPa)
Power supply voltage
Current consumption
Pressure
switch
Note) Please contact SMC if a product with pressure gauge is
desired.
Note) Please contact SMC if a product with pressure gauge is
desired.
Note) Except for symbol “G”
Standard model no. Note) X465 A
With digital
pressure
switch
Switch specifications
Symbol
A
B
C
D
Output  specifications
NPN open collector 1 output
PNP open collector 1 output
NPN open collector 1 output + Analog voltage output
NPN open collector 1 output + Analog current output
Note 1) Please contact SMC separately
for  details  about  the  external
dimensions, etc.
Note 2) For details on handling  digital
pressure switch and specifi-
cations, refer to page 767 of
Best Pneumatics No.6.
Note 3) Digital   pressure   switch   is
packed togther.
Example 1) 0.4 MPa setting with 6 stations
IRM10-6G-16
Example 2) 0.2 MPa setting 2 pcs.,
0.4 MPa setting 2 pcs.,
0.8 MPa setting 1 pc.
with 5 stations
IRM20-5G-021221
... ...
Note 1) Regulators to be manifolded are counted starting from stations 1 on the
left side with the OUT ports in front.
Note 2) When regulators with a different set pressure are manifolded, viewing
OUT ports from front, the low pressure range is installed on the left
side and high pressure range is on the right side. In case of the
“Example 2)” above mentioned, stations 1 and 2 are of 0.2 MPa setting,